NOTICE OF BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE RAVENNA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT APRIL 18, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Board of Directors of the Ravenna Metropolitan District, Douglas County, Colorado, may be in attendance at a presentation by River Canyon Real Estate Investments, LLC. to be held on Monday, April 18, 2016, at 6:30 P.M., at The Sales Center, 11118 Caretaker Road, Littleton, CO 80125.

Board of Directors:	Office:	<u>Term Expires:</u>
Bill Airy	President	May 2016
John Fredericks	Secretary/Treasurer	May 2018
Lee Fawcett	Assistant Secretary	May 2016
Pat Vellone	Assistant Secretary	May 2016
Vacant		May 2018

AGENDA

Development update and presentation from River Canyon Real Estate Investments, LLC related to community financial outlook.

RAVENNA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By /s/ Jim A. Worley, District Manager